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Law Offices

K A R R T U T T L E C A M P B E L L

A Professional Service Corporation

1201 Third Avenue, Suite 2900, Seattle, Washington 98101-3028

Telephone (206) 223-1313, Facsimile (206) 682-7100

The Honorable Edward F. Shea

Thomas D. Adams
Celeste Mountain Monroe
KARR TUTTLE CAMPBELL
1201 Third Avenue, Suite 2900
Seattle, Washington 98101-3028
(206) 223-1313
Attorneys for North Central Regional Library District

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
EASTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON

AT SPOKANE

SARAH BRADBURN, PEARL
CHERRINGTON, CHARLES
HEINLEN, and THE SECOND
AMENDMENT FOUNDATION,

Plaintiffs,

v.

NORTH CENTRAL REGIONAL
LIBRARY DISTRICT,

Defendant.
________________________________

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

NO. CV-06-327-EFS

JOINT SUBMISSION RE HEARING
DATE

In response to the Court’s Order entered August 19, 2011, counsel for

Plaintiffs and counsel for Defendant have conferred and now jointly propose

Bradburn et al v. North Central Regional Library District Doc. 116

Dockets.Justia.com

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/washington/waedce/2:2006cv00327/41160/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/washington/waedce/2:2006cv00327/41160/116/
http://dockets.justia.com/


JOINT SUBMISSION RE HEARING DATE - 2
CV-06-327-EFS
#812728 v1 / 42703-001

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Law Offices

K A R R T U T T L E C A M P B E L L

A Professional Service Corporation

1201 Third Avenue, Suite 2900, Seattle, Washington 98101-3028

Telephone (206) 223-1313, Facsimile (206) 682-7100

that oral argument relating to the pending cross-summary judgment motions, as

they relate to the Washington Supreme Court’s ruling on the certified question,

be scheduled at the Court’s convenience between October 3 – 7, 2011 or

October 17 – 20, 2011.

DATED this 24th day of August, 2011.

KARR TUTTLE CAMPBELL

/s/ Thomas D. Adams
Thomas D. Adams, WSBA #18470
Celeste M. Monroe, WSBA #35843
1201 Third Ave., Suite 2900
Seattle, WA 98101
Attorneys for Defendant

SAVITT BRUCE & WILLEY, LLP

/s/ Duncan Manville (via email authorization)
Duncan Manville, WSBA #30304
1425 Fourth Ave., Suite 800
Seattle, WA 98101
Attorneys for Plaintiffs
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on August 24, 2011, I electronically filed the foregoing with the Clerk of the Court

using the CM/ECF system which will send notification of such filing to the persons listed below:

Duncan Manville
Savitt Bruce & Willey, LLP
1425 Fourth Ave., Ste. 800
Seattle, WA 98101

Aaron Caplan
Loyola Law School Los Angeles
919 Albany St.
Los Angeles, CA 90015

Catherine Crump
American Civil Liberties Union
Foundation
125 Broad Street, 17th Floor
New York, NY 10004

Sarah A. Dunne
American Civil Liberties Union of Washington
Foundation
705 Second Ave., Ste. 300
Seattle, WA 98103

KARR TUTTLE CAMPBELL

By: /s/ Heather L. White
Heather L. White
hwhite@karrtuttle.com


