1	The Honorable Edward F. Shea		
2			
3	Thomas D. Adams Celeste Mountain Monroe		
4	KARR TUTTLE CAMPBELL		
5	1201 Third Avenue, Suite 2900		
	Seattle, Washington 98101-3028		
6	(206) 223-1313 Attorneys for North Central Regional Library District		
7	Attorneys for North Central Regional Library District		
8			
9	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
10	EASTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON AT SPOKANE		
11			
12			
13	SARAH BRADBURN, PEARL )		
14	CHERRINGTON, CHARLES )		
15	HEINLEN, and THE SECOND ) NO. CV-06-327-EFS		
16	AMENDMENT FOUNDATION, ) ) JOINT SUBMISSION RE HEARING		
17	Plaintiffs, ) DATE		
18			
19	V. )		
	NORTH CENTRAL REGIONAL )		
20	LIBRARY DISTRICT,		
21	Defendant.		
22			
23			
24			
25	In response to the Court's Order entered August 19, 2011, counsel for		
26			
27	Plaintiffs and counsel for Defendant have conferred and now jointly propose		
28			

JOINT SUBMISSION RE HEARING DATE - 1

CV-06-327-EFS #812728 v1 / 42703-001

Law Offices KARR TUTTLE CAMPBELL

1	that oral argument relating to the pending cross-summary judgment motions, as		
2			
3	they relate to the Washington Supreme Court's ruling on the certified question,		
4	be scheduled at the Court's convenience between October 3 - 7, 2011 or		
5	October 17 – 20, 2011.		
6			
7	DATED this 24 <sup>th</sup> day of August, 2011.		
8	KARR TUTTLE CAMPBELL		
9	/a/Thomas D. Adams		
10	/s/ Thomas D. Adams Thomas D. Adams, WSBA #18470		
11	Celeste M. Monroe, WSBA #35843		
12	1201 Third Ave., Suite 2900		
	Seattle, WA 98101		
13	Attorneys for Defendant		
14			
15	SAVITT BRUCE & WILLEY, LLP		
16			
17	/s/ Duncan Manville (via email authorization) Duncan Manville, WSBA #30304		
18	1425 Fourth Ave., Suite 800		
19	Seattle, WA 98101		
20	Attorneys for Plaintiffs		
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28			

1	CERT	IFICATE OF SERVICE	
2	I hereby certify that on August 24, 2011, I electronically filed the foregoing with the Clerk of the Court		
3	using the CM/ECF system which will send notification of such filing to the persons listed below:		
4	Duncan Manville	Aaron Caplan	
5	Savitt Bruce & Willey, LLP 1425 Fourth Ave., Ste. 800	Loyola Law School Los Angeles 919 Albany St.	
6	Seattle, WA 98101	Los Angeles, CA 90015	
7	Catherine Crump American Civil Liberties Union	Sarah A. Dunne American Civil Liberties Union of Washington	
8	Foundation 125 Broad Street, 17 <sup>th</sup> Floor	Foundation 705 Second Ave., Ste. 300	
9	New York, NY 10004	Seattle, WA 98103	
10			
11		KARR TUTTLE CAMPBELL	
12			
13		By: <u>/s/ Heather L. White</u> Heather L. White	
14		hwhite@karrtuttle.com	
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28			